TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES, LP		102/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	10182 TELESIS COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996739	ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH
Registration Number:	3108430	FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3047772	FT
Registration Number:	3115684	FELLOWSHIP ONE
Registration Number:	3701866	RETURNONMINISTRY
Registration Number:	3843583	RETURN ON MINISTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH

Address Line 1: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 2: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0349

900183687

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACNET-000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH		
Signature:	/BND/		
Date:	02/09/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment_FELLOWSHIP#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_FELLOWSHIP#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of February 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, Fellowship Technologies, LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having Fellowship Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as its general partner, and having a principal place of business at 6363 North State Highway 161, Suite 200, Irving, Texas 75038 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the following marks in interstate commerce and filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on actual usage of the marks in commerce:

"ACCELERATING THE DYNAMIC CHURCH" filed on June 23, 2004, given Serial Number 76/598,927, and registered on September 20, 2005, as Registration Number 2,996,739;

"FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES" filed on June 23, 2004, given Serial Number 76/598,928, and registered on June 27, 2006, as Registration Number 3,108,430;

"FT" filed on June 23, 2004, given Serial Number 76/598,929, and registered on January 24, 2006, as Registration Number 3,047,772;

"FELLOWSHIP ONE" filed on June 23, 2004, given Serial Number 76/598,931, and registered on July 18, 2006, as Registration Number 3,115,684;

"RETURNONMINISTRY" filed on June 23, 2004, given Serial Number 76/598,930, and registered on October 27, 2009, as Registration Number 3,701,866; and "RETURN ON MINISTRY" with design filed on January 8, 2009 and given Serial Number 77/645,463 and registered on September 7, 2010, as Registration Number 3,843,583.

WHEREAS, The Active Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10182 Telesis Court, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the goodwill of the business to which the marks pertain;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0351

Execution Copy

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the above-identified applications/registrations.

ASSIGNOR:

FELLOWSHIP TECHNOLOGIES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Fellowship Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its general partner

Ву:__

Name: Title:

CED/PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/09/2011